Jonathan Clark, Superintendent Chris Halverson, High School Principal Rick Aulie, Elementary Principal Sue Peet, ALC Director Charity Crannell, Transportation Director Kevin Furst, Technology Director

PINE RIVER-BACKUS SCHOOLS ISD 2174



Troy Gregory, Community Ed Director Jolene Bengtson, Business Manager Cindy Felthous, Human Resources Jill Blanchard, Food Service Director Karl Flier, Bldgs & Grounds Director Tim Tungseth, Activities Director

Pine River-Backus Cross Country Invitational

Thursday Sept 14, 2023
Pine River-Backus High School
810 1st Street North
Pine River, MN 56474
Meet Time 4:00 PM

TEAMS PARTICIPATING: Pine River-Backus, Carlton, Cass Lake-Bena, Cromwell-Wright, Crosby-Ironton, Hill City, McGregor, Pillager

Bus parking: Please park in the back of the high school parking lot on the north side of the school.

Spectators: Parking on the North Side of the School.

Starter: Roger Twigg will be starting the meet

Trainer: Select Therapy will be providing athletic training services at the meet.

Timing/Rosters: Gopher State Events will be doing the timing for our meet. Please log into your account on https://www.gsetiming.com/ and submit your team roster prior to 7:00 AM on 9/13/23. Questions on timing please contact Bob Schneider at bob@gsetiming.com

Cost: \$150 per school. Make checks payable to ISD #2174

Send to Pine River-Backus High School, 810 1st Street North, PO Box 610, Pine River, MN 56474, attn: Tim Tungseth

SCHEDULE

4:00 Jr. High girls race

4:25 Jr. High boys race

4:50 Varsity/JV girls race

5:30 Varsity/JV boys race

Awards:

Medals for top 10 places for each division

Team Trophy will be presented to the winning team of both Varsity boys and Varsity girls divisions.

If you have any questions, please contact:

Tim Tungseth-AD: ttungseth@prbschools.org or 218-587-8029

Karl Ludeman-Head Coach: kludeman@prbschools.org or 218-587-8049